
Sudden	Oak	Death	Blitzes	2020		
www.sodblitz.org 

Trainings will last one hour, samples have to be collected after the training, all collection materials 
will be provided, but bring your mobile phone or GPS device. Possibly install the App SODmap mobile 

(free) before the meeting 
 

Saturday,	April	11th:	The	Napa	Blitz	
10-11am, UC Cooperative Extension classroom, 1710 Soscol, Napa  

Contact: Bill Pramuk  info@billpramuk.com 
 

Tuesday,	April	14th:	The	Santa	Cruz	Blitz	
630-8 pm UC Santa Cruz Arboretum 
Contact: Brett Hall brett@ucsc.edu 

 
Saturday,	April	18th:	The	Carmel	Valley,	Big	Sur	and	City	of	

Monterey	(new!)	Blitzes	
1)- 10-noon. Palo Corona Discovery Center (part of the Monterey Peninsula Regional 

Park District) 4860 Carmel Valley Rd, Carmel-By-The-Sea, CA 93923 
Contacts: Kerri Frangioso  kfrangioso@ucdavis.edu  

Justin Prouty prouty@monterey.org		
 

2)- Santa Lucia Preserve (For local residents only) 
Contact:  Christy Wyckoff cwyckoff@slconservancy.org 

	
Wednesday,	April	22nd:	The	Karuk	Nation	Blitz	

5-6pm. Orleans at the Karuk Tribe's Council Chambers 
Contact: Heather Rickard heather.d.rickard@gmail.com 

	
April	25th:	The	Saratoga	&	Skyline	Blitzes	

1)- 10:00 am. West Valley College, Auditorium of the Science and Math Department 
Contact: Ann Northrup annnorthrup@sbcglobal.net 
CNPS: Toni Gregorio-Bunch		tidytip.lp@gmail.com 

MidPen Open Space Contact: Coty Sifuentes csifuentes@openspace.org 
City of Saratoga: Kate Bear kbear@saratoga.ca.us 

 
2)- 1-2 pm, SOUTH SKYLINE, Saratoga Summit Forestry and Fire Protection 

(CalFire) CDF fire station. 12900 Skyline Blvd, Los Gatos, CA. 
Contact: Jane Manning skyline_sod@yahoo.com 

MidPen Open Space Contact: Coty Sifuentes csifuentes@openspace.org 
 

Saturday,	May	2nd:	The	East	Bay	Blitzes	
1)-10-11:30 am Gallery Room, ORINDA LIBRARY, 26 Orinda Way, Orinda, Ca. 94563 

Contact: Bill Hudson wllhh@ymail.com 
 



2)-1-2 pm Morgan Lounge, Morgan Hall, UC Berkeley Campus 
Contact: Doug Schmidt dschmidt@berkeley.edu 

Anna Marie Schmidt coordinator@sausalcreek.org  
	

Tuesday,	May	5th:	The	San	Francisco	Blitz	
9-10 am, County Fair Building, Recreation Room, Golden Gate Park San Francisco 

Contacts : Iribarne, David  david.iribarne@sfgov.org 
Conforti Christa: CConforti@presidiotrust.gov 

	
Week	of	May	2‐7:	The	Sonoma	and	Kashia	Blitzes	

1) Sonoma State University's Galbreath Preserve 
Saturday 5/2, 9am-1pm, meet at the Yorkville Post Office, 25400 CA-128, Yorkville; 
Participants will attend a 1-hour training, then have the option to attend a docent-

led visit to the preserve to collect samples on-site 
More information:  cei.sonoma.edu/sod-blitz-galbreath-2020 

 
2) Sonoma State University's Fairfield Osborn Preserve 
Sunday 5/3, 9am-noon, Lichau Rd., Penngrove, 94951 

Samples will be collected during the event on-site 
*This is a bilingual event (English and Spanish) / Este es un evento bilingue (Inglés y 

Español) 
More information:  cei.sonoma.edu/sod-blitz-osborn-2020 

 
3) Petaluma 

Thursday 4/30, evening time TBD, specific location TBD 
 

4) Cloverdale 
date/time and specific location TBD 

 
5)-Kashia Pomo tribal lands (private group)  

 date/time and specific location TBD 
 

 
Week	of	May	2‐9:	the	North	Peninsula	Blitz 

Training online at www.sodblitz.org 
Contact: Steve Epstein steve@burlingamehills.org 

	
Saturday,	May	9th:	The	Marin	Blitz	

Marin 10-11 am, San Rafael, Dominican College, Joseph R. Fink Science Center, Rm 
103. 

Contacts: Wolfgang Schweigkofler wolfgang.schweigkofler@dominican.edu 
CNPS Marin Kristin Jacob kristinjakob@att.net  

 
May	15th	and	16th:	The	San	Luis	Obispo	Blitzes	



1)- Friday May 15th from 6:30-7:30pm at the SLO County Atascadero Library, Martin 
Polin Community Room, 6555 Capistrano Ave, Atascadero, CA. 

 
 2)- Saturday May 16th from 8:30-9:30am at the SLO County Department of 

Agriculture, UCCE Auditorium, 2156 Sierra Way, San Luis Obispo, CA. 
Contacts: Kim Corella  Kim.Corella@fire.ca.gov 

Lauren Brown lbrown805@charter.net 
 
 

May	19‐22:	The	North	Coast	Blitzes,	Humboldt	&	Del	Norte	
Date and location TBA 

Contacts: Chris Lee christopher.lee@fire.ca.gov  
Yana Valachovic yvala@ucanr.edu  

 
 

Saturday,	May	30th:	The	Peninsula	SOD	Blitz	
Woodside/Portola Valley/Los Altos Hills/Atherton/Redwood City 

10-11am, PORTOLA VALLEY,	Portola Valley Town Center, 765 Portola Rd. 
Contacts: Debbie Mendelson  sodblitz@gmail.com 

LAH: Sue Welch   sodblitz09@earthlink.net 
MidPen Open Space: Coty Sifuentes csifuentes@openspace.org 

Emerald Hills: Rochelle Kopp rnkopp@aol.com  
 

Saturday,	June	6th:	The	Mendocino	County	Blitz	
10-11:30 am: Historical Farmhouse at the Mendocino Coast Botanical Gardens, 

18220 North Highway 1, Fort Bragg, CA 95437 
Contacts: Mario Abreu abreu@mcn.org 

Michael Jones mjones@ucdavis.edu 


